FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-95)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

10-05-2001

HEET

Docket No:

ILY

To the Honorable Compissioners	10186615	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Hickory Specialties, Inc.	101	Name: Bob Evans Restaurants of Michigan, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 300; Office Suite 42	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☒ Corporation-State Tennessee☐ Other	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 325 East Eisenhower Parkway City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48108 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Association General Partnership	
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	 ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Michigan ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 	
Execution Date: September 15, 2001		designation is ☐ Yes ☒ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,899,555	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire Internal Address: Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W	<u>L</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
11th Floor		22-0585	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
0/04/2001 LMUELLER 00000178 1899555 1 FC:481 40.00 C	DO NOT		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Cory M. Amron Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages including	Signature October / , 2001 Date	
10	mai number of pages including (sover sheet, attachments, and	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0384**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the day of ______, 2001 by Hickory Specialties, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, having its principal place of business at Hickory Specialties, Inc. 783 Old Hickory Boulevard, Suite 300 Brentwood, TN 37027 ("Assignor") to Bob Evans Restaurants of Michigan, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 325 East Eisenhower Parkway, Suite 300, Office Suite 42, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registrations therefore listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, including, without limitation, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (1) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (2) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Mark; (3) the right to secure all renewals for the registration of the Mark; (4) the right to secure registrations for the mark; and (5) all rights corresponding thereto, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR

HICKORY SPECIALTIES, INC.

Name

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0385

On this, the 24th day of September, 2001, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared 16ger Williams to me known to be the Executive Vice President of Hickory Specialties, Inc., and known to me to be duly authorized to sign the foregoing Trademark Assignment, to be effective as of September 15, 2001, and he/she acknowledged that he/she subscribed to the foregoing Trademark Assignment for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal of the date first appearing above.

county and state

[SEAL]

My commission expires:



SCHEDULE A

Mark WILDFIRE Registration Number 1,899,555

Registration Date
June 13, 1995

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/01/2001 REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0387